2012/13 this has increased the charge to the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement by
£351k. A liability for a termination benefit will be recognised at the earlier of when the entity can no
longer withdraw the offer of the termination benefit and when the entity recognises any related
restructuring costs.

 Income and expenditure in relation to investment properties and changes in their fair values

The 2012/13 Accounts have been restated as ‘Income and expenditure in relation to investment
properties and changes in their fair values’ (£23k) is now shown within the ‘Financing and Investment
Income and Expenditure’ heading rather than ‘Planning Services’, where it had previously been
included. This is to comply with the requirements of the Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting
in the United Kingdom 2013/14. The ‘Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure’ for the year
remains unchanged. Note 9 to the Balance Sheet (page 47) has also been amended.

 Effect on the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement 2012/13 :

2012/13

As
reported

IAS 19
Pension
Restate-

ment

Investment
Properties
Restate-

ment

Restated
2012/13

  £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000
 Cost of Services 9,479 23 23 9,525
 Other Operating Expenditure  480 19 - 499
 Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure 642 309 (23) 928
 Taxation and Non-Specific Grant Income  (11,384) - - (11,384)
 (Surplus) / Deficit on the Provision of Services (783) 351 - (432)

 (Surplus) or Deficit on Revaluation of Property,

Plant and Equipment Assets
(61) - - (61)

 Impairment losses on non-current assets
charged to the Revaluation Reserve

758 - - 758

 (Surplus)/Deficit on Revaluation of available for
sale financial assets

7 - - 7

 Actuarial (Gains)/Losses on Pension
Assets/Liabilities

3,476 (351) - 3,125

 Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure 4,180 (351) - 3,829

 Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure 3,397 - - 3,397

Appendix 1

Page 90 of 188

Fylde Council 81 Statement of Accounts 2013/14

 Effect on the Movement in Reserves Statement 2012/13 :

2012/13

As
reported

IAS 19
Pension
Restate-

ment

Investment
Properties
Restate-

ment

Restated
2012/13

  £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000
 Balance at 31st March 2012 3,730 - - 3,730
 (Surplus) or Deficit on the Provision of Services 783 (351) - 432
 Adjustments between accounting basis and

Funding under Regulations
490 351 - 841

 Transfers to/from Earmarked Reserves (203) - - (203)
 Balance at 31st March 2013 4,800 - - 4,800

 Effect on the Cash Flow Statement 2012/13 :

2012/13

As
reported

IAS 19
Pension
Restate-

ment

Investment
Properties
Restate-

ment

Restated
2012/13

  £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000
 Net Surplus / (Deficit) on the Provision of

Services
783 (351) - 432

 Adjustments for non-cash movements 1,751 351 - 2,102
 Adjust for movements relating to investing and

financing activities
(348) - - (348)

 Net Cash Flows from Operating Activities 2,186 - - 2,186

 Investing Activities (1,450) - - (1,450)
 Financing Activities (201) - - (201)
 Net Increase or (Decrease) in Cash and

Cash Equivalents
535 - - 535

 Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of

the reporting period
5,501 - - 5,501

 Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the

reporting period
6,036 - - 6,036

Appendix 1

Page 91 of 188

Fylde Council 82 Statement of Accounts 2013/14

COLLECTION FUND

2012/13  Notes 2013/14

   Council
Tax

Business
Rates

Total

£’000   £’000 £’000 £’000
 INCOME:-

(46,908) Council Tax Receivable  (41,978) - (41,978)
(23,088) Business Rates Receivable  - (24,644) (24,644)

- Transitional Protection Payments receivable  - (104) (104)
- Reconciliation Adjustments  - - -

(69,996)   (41,978) (24,748) (66,726)

 EXPENDITURE:-

 Apportionment of Previous Years Surplus/(Deficit)
- Central Government  - - -

560 Lancashire County Council  87 - 87
74 Lancashire Police Authority  12 - 12
32 Lancashire Combined Fire Authority  5 - 5

104 Fylde Council  16 - 16

 Precepts, Demands and Shares

- Central Government  - 12,068 12,068
5,649 Fylde Council  5,097 9,654 14,751

33,609 Lancashire County Council  29,779 2,172 31,951
4,547 Police and Crime Commissioner for Lancashire  4,193 - 4,193
1,930 Lancashire Combined Fire Authority  1,745 241 1,986

739 Parish Councils 3 758 - 758

 Charges to Collection Fund

300 Write offs of uncollectable amounts  281 126 407
45 Increase/(Decrease) in Bad Debt Provision  86 190 276

- Increase/(Decrease) in Appeals Provision  - 1,216 1,216
112 Cost of Collection  - 111 111

- Reconciliation Adjustments  - 9 9
22,976 Payments to National Pool  - - -

70,677   42,059 25,787 67,846

681 (Surplus)/Deficit arising during the Year  81 1,039 1,120

(718) (Surplus)/Deficit brought forward at 1st April  (37) - (37)

(37) (Surplus)/Deficit carried forward at 31st March 1 44 1,039 1,083

Appendix 1

Page 92 of 188

Fylde Council 83 Statement of Accounts 2013/14

NOTES TO THE COLLECTION FUND

1) ALLOCATION OF COLLECTION FUND BALANCES

2012/13   2013/14

   Council
Tax

Business
Rates

Total

£’000   £’000 £’000 £’000
 Allocation of Collection Fund Balances

(5) Fylde Council  5 416 421
- Central Government  - 519 519